



City of Crystal Lake  
 2015 Downtown Sidewalk Replacement and  
 Empty Fiber Optic Conduit Installation  
 Bid Results

Bid Opening:  
 March 6, 2015  
 11:00 AM

Item #	Item	Unit	Approx. Quant.	Triggi Construction		Landmark Contractors		Alliance Contractors		Bergquist & Zimmerman	
				Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total
1	Concrete, Brick, & Asphalt Removal	S.F.	9,352	\$ 2.10	\$ 19,639.20	\$ 4.30	\$ 40,213.60	\$ 5.10	\$ 47,695.20	\$ 3.20	\$ 29,926.40
2	Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal	LF	440	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,520.00
3	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	S.F.	5,316	\$ 9.00	\$ 47,844.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 38,009.40	\$ 7.20	\$ 38,275.20	\$ 7.30	\$ 38,806.80
4	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 8"	S.F.	1,880	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 15,980.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 17,766.00	\$ 9.15	\$ 17,202.00
5	Concrete Unit Pavers	S.F.	2,346	\$ 11.90	\$ 27,917.40	\$ 11.85	\$ 27,800.10	\$ 10.55	\$ 24,750.30	\$ 11.00	\$ 25,806.00
6	Curb & Gutter Replacement	L.F.	835	\$ 27.00	\$ 22,545.00	\$ 42.25	\$ 35,278.75	\$ 33.30	\$ 27,805.50	\$ 32.50	\$ 27,137.50
7	Existing Brick Removal and Replacement	S.F.	24	\$ 18.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 15.55	\$ 373.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00
8	Empty Fiber Optic Conduit	LF	1,050	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 41,475.00
9	Handhole	EA	2	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00
<b>Totals</b>		As Read		\$ 163,057.60		\$ 180,739.85		\$ 189,415.40		\$ 189,533.70	
		<b>As Calculated</b>		<b>\$ 163,057.60</b>		<b>\$ 180,739.85</b>		<b>\$ 189,415.40</b>		<b>\$ 189,533.70</b>	